
Other Information

Total Population

White

Black

American Indian

Asian

Hawaiian

Other Races

Two or More Races

Hispanic (all races)

Census Voting Age

Kansas Senate District  12

72,409 100.0% 55,724 100.0%

65,118 89.9%

662 0.9%

506 0.7%

297 0.4%

19 0.0%

180 0.2%

3,422 4.7%

2,205 3.0%

50,957 91.4%

519 0.9%

377 0.7%

235 0.4%

14 0.0%

127 0.2%

2,170 3.9%

1,325 2.4%

Population
(number and percent of total population)

Under 5 years of age

5 to 17 years of age

18 to 21 years of age

22 to 29 years of age

30 to 44 years of age

45 to 64 years of age

65 years of age and older

FemaleMale Both

Age and Gender
(number and percent of total population)

2,089 2.9%

6,465 8.9%

1,785 2.5%

2,790 3.9%

6,057 8.4%

9,850 13.6%

7,100 9.8%

1,967

6,164

1,471

2,585

5,970

9,960

8,156

4,056

12,629

3,256

5,375

12,027

19,810

15,256

2.7%

8.5%

2.0%

3.6%

8.2%

13.8%

11.3%

5.6%

17.4%

4.5%

7.4%

16.6%

27.4%

21.1%

Congressional Districts:

House Districts:

SBOE Districts:

Judicial Districts:

2,3

4,5,6,9,13,59,76

9

4,6,31

USDs: 243,244,245,252,256,257,258,287,288,289,290,344,346,362,365,366,367,368,386,387,389,413,416,447,456,461,479,484

Persons in Households
(number and percent of persons in Households)

Persons living alone

Persons in a family or nonfamily household

Total Persons in Household 71,185 98.3%

8,664 12.0%

62,521 86.3%

Family Households with Persons Under 18
(number and percent of persons in Households)

Housing Units
(number and percent of all units)

Persons in Group Quarters

Married Couples

Total

Female householder, no spouse

Cohabitating Couples

Male householder, no spouse

9,274 100.0%

4,956 53.4%

862 9.3%

2,263 24.4%

1,193 12.9%

Total

Total Persons in Group Quarters

Persons in nursing homes

1,224

522

Occupied

Owner Occupied

Renter Occupied

Vacant

34,639 100.0%

29,634 85.6%

22,139 63.9%

7,495 21.6%

5,005 14.4%
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