Population (number and percent of total population)				
	Census		Voting Age	
Total Population	72,409	100.0%	55,724	100.0%
White	65,118	89.9%	50,957	91.4%
Black	662	0.9%	519	0.9%
American Indian	506	0.7%	377	0.7%
Asian	297	0.4%	235	0.4%
Hawaiian	19	0.0%	14	0.0%
Other Races	180	0.2%	127	0.2%
Two or More Races	3,422	4.7%	2,170	3.9%
Hispanic (all races)	2,205	3.0%	1,325	2.4%

s Households)	
71,185	98.3%
62,521	86.3%
8,664	12.0%
	71,185 62,521

Family Households with Persons Under 18 (number and percent of persons in Households)				
Total	9,274	100.0%		
Married Couples	4,956	53.4%		
Cohabitating Couples	862	9.3%		
Female householder, no spouse	2,263	24.4%		
Male householder, no spouse	1,193	12.9%		

Housing Units (number and percent of all units)			
Total	34,639	100.0%	
Occupied	29,634	85.6%	
Owner Occupied	22,139	63.9%	
Renter Occupied	7,495	21.6%	
Vacant	5,005	14.4%	

Persons in Group Quarters	3
Total Persons in Group Quarters	1,224
Persons in nursing homes	522
C	

	(nun	Age and Gondanne Age and Gondanne Gonda				
Under 5 years of age	Male		Female		Both	
	2,089	2.9%	1,967	2.7%	4,056	5.6%
5 to 17 years of age	6,465	8.9%	6,164	8.5%	12,629	17.4%
18 to 21 years of age	1,785	2.5%	1,471	2.0%	3,256	4.5%
22 to 29 years of age	2,790	3.9%	2,585	3.6%	5,375	7.4%
30 to 44 years of age	6,057	8.4%	5,970	8.2%	12,027	16.6%
45 to 64 years of age	9,850	13.6%	9,960	13.8%	19,810	27.4%
65 years of age and older	7,100	9.8%	8,156	11.3%	15,256	21.1%

Other Information

Congressional Districts: 2,3

House Districts: 4,5,6,9,13,59,76

SBOE Districts: 9

Judicial Districts: 4,6,31

USDs: 243,244,245,252,256,257,258,287,288,289,290,344,346,362,365,366,367,368,386,387,389,413,416,447,456,461,479,484